PUBLIC NOTICE

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS:

Dick Anderson Construction requests subcontractor bids for work on Lighthouse Adult Crisis Center, Worland, Wyoming. Sealed bids will be accepted at Dick Anderson Construction offices, 2675 Heartland Drive, Sheridan, WY 82801 until 2:00 p.m. (local time), on March 19, 2024. Bidders are instructed to reference the Invitation to Bid for bid submittal requirements. A prebid meeting will be held at 10:00 a.m. on February 29, 2024 at Cloud Peak Counseling Center, 401 South 23rd Street, Worland, Wyoming 82401.

This Bid Phase includes the following Bid Packages: 01-1 – Survey/Staking, 01-2 – Final Cleaning, 03-1 – Cast-In-Place Concrete, 04-1 – Stone Veneer Assemblies (alternate), 05-1 – Structural Steel Supply, 06-1 – Rough Carpentry, 06-2 – Finish Carpentry, 07-1 – Building Insulation, 07-2 – Siding & Soffits, 07-3 – Roof Systems; 07-4 – Weather Barrier Assemblies; 08-1 – Doors-Frames-Hardware, 08-3 – Window Systems, 09-1 – Drywall Assemblies, 09-2 – Tile, 09-3 – Flooring; 09-4 – Painting & Sealing, 10-1 – Specialties, 12-1 – Window Treatments, 21-1 – Fire Sprinklers, 22-1 – Plumbing, 23-1 – HVAC, 26-1 – Electrical, 31-1 – Earthwork & Utilities, 32-1 – Site Concrete, 32-2 Asphalt Paving, 32-3 Pavement Markings and 32-4 – Chain Link Fencing.

Contract Documents can be obtained electronically from Dick Anderson Construction, 2675 Heartland Drive, Sheridan, WY, phone (307)672-0418 after February 16, 2024. Contract documents will also be available at the following plan centers: Wyoming Plan Service (Casper), Billings Builders Exchange, Northeast Wyoming Plan Room (Gillette) and the Construction Industry Center (Rapid City).

Technical information concerning this bid package, please contact Dick Anderson Construction, Inc., (307)672-0418.

Dick Anderson Construction is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

February 15-29, March 7, 2024